

Schedule of School Fees and Charges 2023-2024 Academic Year

Comprehensive Fee Boarding \$69,500

Day \$54,200

Other Fees and Variable Expenses:

Application Fee \$ 75 Domestic & \$125 International

Tuition Refund Insurance One-time fee 1.1% of net tuition (tuition less financial aid)

Bus/Van Daily Transportation \$3,200 round-trip & \$2,350 one-way

Incidental Expenses On-campus expenses such as campus store, some weekend

activities, and club fundraisers will be paid for using Campus Store Debit Account or "Mad Money". A minimum balance of \$100 is required at the beginning of the school year. Trips and events that require advance commitment must be paid for with a

credit or debit card.

Books Approximately \$800 per year from our preferred provider.

Chaperone Fee \$35 per hour

International Students:

International Student Fee \$2,000 (Applies to non-US citizen/permanent resident)

International Student Medical Insurance \$2,250 for the academic year

Optional Instruction:

Private Music Instruction \$768 per season (Fall, Winter, Spring)

Horseback Riding Activity Fee Non-horse Horse
Season Boarder Boarder

 Fall
 \$2,000
 \$1,200
 (10 weeks)

 Winter
 \$2,400
 \$1,440
 (12 weeks)

 Spring
 \$2,400
 \$1,440
 (12 weeks)

Horse Boarding \$1,595 per month. Available only for students enrolled in

horseback riding lessons.

The Madeira School reserves the right to adjust fees, charges, and offerings should the need arise. Whenever possible, advance notice of changes will be issued. Charges for optional activities and incidentals are due when billed. A bank fee of \$50 will be charged for all checks that are returned or dishonored by the bank.